
 
 

200 S Hamilton Rd | Gahanna, OH 43230 | 614-342-4050 p | 614-342-4100 f 

 

NAME OF PROJECT: Taylor Station Road-Claycraft Road Roundabout, ST-1087 

 

ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE:  $2,480,000 (Base Bid) / $80,000 (Alternate 1)  

 

NOTICE DATES FOR BIDS: January 11, 2024, January 18, 2024, & January 25, 2024 

 

DATE OF BID OPENING: February 9, 2024 

 

COMPANY NAME 

AND ADDRESS 

 

 

BASE BID 

 

 

ALTERNATE 

BID 1 

 

 

TOTAL BID 

Strawser Paving Company 

1595 Frank Rd 

Columbus, OH 43223 

$2,196,898.50 $94,000.00 $2,290,898.50 

Trucco Construction Co, Inc 

3531 Airport Rd 

Delaware, OH 43015 

$2,204,072.53 $94,000.00 $2,298,072.53 

Decker Construction Company 

3042 McKinley Ave 

Columbus, OH 43204 

$2,331,215.38 $106,102.52 $2,437,317.90 

Miller Bros. Construction, Inc 

1613 S Defiance St 

Archbold, OH 43502 

$2,332,095.87 $101,050.00 $2,433,145.87 

Shelly & Sands, Inc 

1450 N Bailey Rd 

North Jackson, OH 44451 

$2,365,062.00 $100,800.00 $2,465,862.00 

Complete General Construction 

1221 E 5th Ave 

Columbus, OH 43219 

$2,368,586.73 $101,200.00 $2,469,786.73 

Axis Civil Construction LLC 

1196 Technology Dr 

Gahanna, OH 43230 

$2,497,121.70 $98,000.00 $2,595,121.70 

Boss Excavating & Grading, Inc 

2800 Harrison Rd 

Columbus, OH 43204 

$2,541,122.72 $119,228.00 
$2,660,350.72 

(un-responsive) 

 

I hereby certify that the bids and prices shown are true and correct as received by me at 11:00am on the bid opening 

date. 

 

 

___________________________________________________ 
 

Tom Komlanc, Director of Engineering 


		2024-02-18T20:30:13-0500
	Tom Komlanc




